Net Gain/(Loss) on Non-Financial Assets 3.2  4,772  12,974  (36)

Net Gain/(Loss) on Financial Instruments at Fair Value 3.2  (393)  (224)  (12)

Other Gains/(Losses) from Other Economic Flows 3.2  (2,593)  9  (1,183)

Total Other Economic Flows Included in Net Result  1,786  12,759  (1,231)

Net Result from Continuing Operations

NET RESULT FOR THE YEAR  1,830  32,459  14,109

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to Net Result

Changes in Property, Plant and Equipment Revaluation Surplus 4.2(f)  30,219  41,572  61,185

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to Net Result

Changes to Financial Assets Available-for-Sale

Revaluation Surplus  -  447  447

Total Other Comprehensive Income  30,219  42,019  61,632

COMPREHENSIVE RESULT FOR THE YEAR  32,049  74,478  75,742

The Royal Women’s Hospital and its Controlled Entities120

Balance Sheet Note

For the
period ended
30 June 2019

$’000

For the
period ended
30 June 2018

(restated)
$’000

For the
period ended
30 June 2018
(as previously

presented)
$’000

For the
period ended

1 July 2017
(restated)

$’000

For the
period ended

1 July 2017
(as previously

presented)
$’000

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 6.2  10,897  16,207  16,207 6,775 6,775

Receivables 5.1  10,044  9,034  9,034 8,723 8.723

Investments and Other Financial Assets 4.1  950  900  900 200 200

Inventories  149  146  146 159 159

Prepayments and Other Assets  1,331  953  953 490 490

Total Current Assets  23,371  27,240  27,240 16,347 16,347

Non-Current Assets

Receivables 5.1  10,452  8,707  8,707 7,620 7,620

Investments and Other Financial Assets 4.1  18,010  16,907  16,907 15,904 15,904

Property, Plant and Equipment 4.2  366,731  338,699  438,546 304,544 389,132

Intangible Assets 4.3  23,704  17,222  17,222 16,513 16,513

Investment Properties 4.5  103,721  99,846  - 85,792 -

Total Non-Current Assets  522,618  481,381  481,382 430,373 429,169

TOTAL ASSETS  545,989  508,621  508,622 446,720 445,516

Current Liabilities

Payables 5.2  25,752  18,875  18,875 17,244 17,244

Borrowings 6.1  9,058  8,454  8,454 6,595 6,595

Provisions 3.4  44,940  37,930  37,930 39,028 39,028

Total Current Liabilities  79,750  65,259  65,259 62,867 62,867

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 6.1  204,375  213,432  213,432 229,249 229,249

Provisions 3.4  8,226  8,231  8,231 7,454 7,454

Total Non-Current Liabilities  212,601  221,663  221,663 236,703 236,703

TOTAL LIABILITIES  292,351  286,922  286,922 299,570 299,570

NET ASSETS  253,638  221,699  221,700 147,150 145,946

Note 8.11: Correction of a Prior Period Error and Changes

in Accounting Policy and Revision of Estimates

2019 Annual Report Financial Report 2018/19 121

Balance Sheet Note

For the
period ended
30 June 2019

$’000

For the
period ended
30 June 2018

(restated)
$’000

For the
period ended
30 June 2018
(as previously

presented)
$’000

For the
period ended

1 July 2017
(restated)

$’000

For the
period ended

1 July 2017
(as previously

presented)
$’000

Equity

Property, Plant and Equipment

Revaluation Surplus  178,115  147,896  223,007 106,324 161,822

Financial Assets Available-for-Sale

Revaluation Surplus  -  1,456  1,456 997 997

Restricted Specific Purpose Surplus  7,581  8,594  8,594 9,413 9,413

Contributed Capital  67,423  67,423  67,423 67,423 67,423

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)  519  (3,670)  (78,780) (37,007) (93,709)

TOTAL EQUITY  253,638  221,699  221,700 147,150 145,946

The Royal Women’s Hospital and its Controlled Entities124

The Royal Women’s Hospital
Locked Bag 300
Parkville VIC 3052
Australia

Tel +61 8345 2000
www.thewomens.org.au